APN: 006-241-62

Record

Recording requested By RONDA HORNBECK

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 RPTT Recorded By: AE

Book- 300 Page- 0646



#### **RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:**

Ronda Hornbeck HC 74 Box 200 Pioche, Nevada 89043

### **QUICK CLAIM DEED**

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 27 day of Mula 2016, between RONDA HORNBECK AND DAVID HORNBECK, Husband and Wife, As Joint Tennants as to an undivided 1/2 interest in Real Property described in Exhibit "A", as the parties of the first part and hereinafter referred to as "GRANTORS", and DAVID L. HORNBECK, JR. and RONDA H. HORNBECK AS TRUSTEES OF THE DAVID L. HORNBECK, JR. AND RONDA H. HORNBECK FAMILY TRUST Dated December 15, 1993, as the parties of the second part and hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEES."

#### WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTORS do hereby quitclaim unto the GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, all their right, title and interest in and to this certain parcel of land situate in Ursine, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

# SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

TOGETHER WITH any and all improvements and buildings situate thereon and contents therein.

TOGETHER WITH all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the revisions, remainders, rents, issues and profits, and any and all water rights attached to this property thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTORS above written.  A weight Stanberff.  DAVID L. HORNBECK, JR.	S have hereunto set their hand the day year first  Mida A Manual  RONDA H. HORNBECK	
State of Nevada ) ) County of Lincoln )		
On this		
NOTARY PUBLIC  /// M.H. Nota	O set my hand and affixed my official seal.	
BY COMMISSION	n Expires: 12-10-19 No: 08-8506-11	

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR APN: 006-241-62**

APN #006-241-62, and further described as:

That parcel of land shown as parcel No. 1 on that certain Parcel Map of a portion of the S ½ of Section 35, Township 2 North, Range 69 East, M.D.B.&M., prepared at the instance of Robert and Orilla Hammon, Said Parcel Map being recorded in Book "1A" of Plats at page 377 Document No. 98591 in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, and to which map reference is hereby made for further particular description. Together with any and all water and water rights appurtenant to said land.



# DOC # DV-148806

### 01/27/2016 02:09 PM Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Recording requested By RONDA HORNBECK

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
	a) 006 241 62	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
	b)	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$16.00
	c)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
	d)	Book- 300 Page- 0646
2.	Type of Property:	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. I	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: (CT) CF Tross
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (		
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section /
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption Quality	parting land into Trust
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
	S 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
	ormation and belief, and can be supported by do	
	ormation provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
	emption, or other determination of additional tax	
	e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jou	ntly and severally liable for any additional amou	nt owed.
n٠.	Xxxx thinkely	
Sig	nature Tadd (Whalell)	Capacity
or fire	Souda H Harled Day	To .
oig	nature Million J. J. Wilhill July	Mel Capacity
d	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DUVED (CDANTEE) INCODMATION
	(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Pri	nt Name:	(REQUIRED) Print Name:
	dress: If Attacked	Address: See AHARKED
	y: 4/1/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	City:
•	te: Zip:	State: Zip:
<i>-</i>	Zip.	Σιρ
co	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or huver)
	nt Name:	Escrow #:
	dress:	
Cit		State:Zip:
No.		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED



## **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION**

RONDA HORNBECK and DAVID HORNBECK HC 74 BOX 200 PIOCHE, NEVADA 89043

# **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION**

DAVID L. HORNBECK AND RONDA H. HORNBECK AS TRUSTEES OF THE DAVID L. HORNBECK AND RONDA H. HORNBECK TRUST DATED December 15, 1993 HC 74 BOX 200

